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except that in case of an appeal from such judgment to the su-
preme court the time of the pendency of such appeal shall not 
form any part of such year. 

(1) Section 75.53 of the statutes shall also apply so far as 
applicable, to all of the aforesaid special assessments made for 
benefits for said dock improvements, except that in case a new 
assessment of benefits is made it shall be made in the same man-
ner in which the original was made. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 350, S.] 	 [Published June 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 283. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 96.01 and to 
create paragraph (e) of subsection (5) of section 84.07 of the 
statutes, relating to the destruction of noxious weeds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 96.01 of the statutes 
is amended to read: (96.01) (1) The term "noxious weeds" as 
used herein shall include the following: Class I, Canadian this-
tle, English charlock or wild mustard, goatsbeard, quack or 
quitch grass; class II, field dodder, Indian mustard, oxeye 
daisy, snapdragon or butter and eggs, and perennial sow thistle. 
Every person shall destroy, or cut upon all lands which he shall 
own, occupy or control, * * * all weeds named in Class I 
at such time and in such manner as shall effectually prevent 
them from bearing seed, or spreading to adjoining property. In 
case of weeds having underground root stocks and where the de-
struction of weeds in standing crops will result in the sacrifice 
of the crops, the department of agriculture may determine the 
time and method of eradication. 

SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection (5) of 
section 84.07 of the statutes to read . : (84.07) (5) (e) It shall 
be the duty of the highway patrolman to destroy or cut to the 
center of any highway which it is his duty to patrol, all weeds 
named in Class I and Class II in subsection (1) of section 
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96.01 at such time and in such manner as shall effectually pre-
vent them from bearing seed, or spreading to adjoining prop-
erty. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 362, S.] 	 [Published June 20,1931. 

CHAPTER 284. 

AN ACT continuing the interim committee on the pollution of 
the boundary waters of the upper Mississippi river, and mak-
ing an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The interim investigating ,  committee appointed 
under joint resolution No. 17 of the legislative session of 1925 
to investigite the problem of the pollution of boundary waters 
between the states of Minnesota and Wisconsin, which commit-
tee was continued by joint resolution No. 68 of the legislative ses-
sion of 1927, is hereby continued and there is appropriated from 
any moneys in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, a 
sum sufficient to enable such committee to complete its work, 
but not to exceed five hundred dollars, an4:I the unexpended bal-
ance of the appropriation made to such committee by chapter 
90 of the laws of 1929. Payment under this appropriation .  shall 
be made upon certification of the chairman of the committee. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 388, S.] 	 [Published June 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 285. 

AN ACT to remember subsection (2) of section 40.47 to be 
paragraph (a) of said subsection and to create paragraphs (b) 
and (c) of subsection (2) of section 40.47 of the statutes, relat-
ing to the admission of graduates of schools other than public 
to high schools. 


